DCSD Basketball Players with Career 1,000 Points/500 Rebounds

GIRLS (49)
Player

Sherbiya Morris
Cheretta Robinson
Charenee Stephenson
Tamike Hutchins
Deanna Clark
Lakia Hayes
Quanneisha Perry
Saadia Doyle
Taylor Turnbow
Melanie Oden
Sheletheira Lumpkin
Chrystal Ezechukwu
Breanna McDonald
Nicole Martin
Erykah Davenport
Kennedi Manning
Nia Evans
Shujuan Hubbard
Ashley Thomas
Jada Byrd

Porsha Phillips
Kathy Verlander
Safiyah Farrakhan
Lashon Brown
Kaliyah Mitchell
Serena Clark
Kayla Lewis
Shanna Vidal
Tekshia Ward
Shanequah Ferguson
Brittany Reynolds
Bria Bass

Nadine Morgan
Kara Lakeside
Taylor Tucker
Erica West
Shontrice Austin
Jada Walton
Kashuna Patterson
Angelique Gray
Quanisha Jackson
Jylisa Williams
Azhana Maxwell
Shayla Cooper
Daisa Alexander
Tiara Key
Yolanda Edwards
Tedra Eberhardt
Watima Ficklin

School

Avondale
Walker/SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
Clarkston

Cross Keys/Stone Mtn.

Clarkston
Towers
Columbia
Tucker/Stephenson
SW DeKalb
Clarkston

Miller Grove
Chamblee

SW DeKalb
Tucker

Arabia Mountain
Cedar Grove/Redan
Druid Hills
Stephenson
Redan

Redan

Druid Hills

SW DeKalb
Clarkston
Stephenson
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Columbia

Druid Hills
Columbia
Tucker
Clarkston/Stone Mtn.
Lakeside

Redan

Lakeside
Columbia

SW DeKalb
Miller Grove
Stone Mountain
McNair
Stephenson

M.L. King
Cedar Grove

SW DeKalb
Lakeside

Cedar Grove
Columbia/SW DeKalb
Redan

*--INCOMPLETE/MISSING STATS

Points
2269
1624
1508
1479
1390
1388
1582
1395
1330
1115
1858
1099
1498
1359
1554
1081
1348
1168
1190
1349
1543
1004
1201
1295
1165
1106
1392
1199
1170
1047
1357
1235
1080
1057
1202
1207
1267
1393
1216
1849
1141
1468
1972
1390
1353
1143
1117
1551
1244

Rebounds
1408
1322
1237
1167
1135
1111
1079
1033
992
992
958
936
920
920
915
911
909
909
895
825
803
799
791
768
751
711
710
705
693
683
677
658
645
644
626
614
607
600
594
586
584
580
566
564
547
541
541
525
511

Years
1989-92
1985-88
2005-08
1985-88
2005-08
1990-93
2004-07
2005-08
2005-08
1982-85
1992-95
2013-16
2009-12
2012-14
2011-14
2016-19
2007-10
1981-84*
2001-04*
2011-14
2003-06
1985-88
1993-96
1989-92
2010-13
2007-10
2007-10
1993-96
1985-87
2006-09
2003-06
2014-15
1996-99
1996-99
2014-16
2003-06
2016-19
2014-17
2015-18
2003-06
2003-06
2005-08
2015-18
1992-95
2013-16
2004-07
1987-89
1987-90
1990-93



GIRLS (49)

ARABIA MOUNTAIN (1)

Player School
Kennedi Manning Arabia Mountain
AVONDALE (1)

Player School
Sherbiya Morris Avondale
CEDAR GROVE (2)

Player School
Shayla Cooper Cedar Grove
Yolanda Edwards Cedar Grove
CHAMBLEE (1)

Player School
Breanna McDonald Chamblee
CLARKSTON 4)

Player School
Tamike Hutchins Clarkston
Lakia Hayes Clarkston
Sheletheira Lumpkin Clarkston
Lashon Brown Clarkston
COLUMBIA 4)

Player School
Saadia Doyle Columbia
Tekshia Ward Columbia
Brittany Reynolds Columbia
Shontrice Austin Columbia
DRUID HILLS (3)

Player School
Shujuan Hubbard Druid Hills
Kathy Verlander Druid Hills
Shanequah Ferguson Druid Hills
DUNWOODY (1)

Player School
Shanna Vidal Dunwoody
LAKESIDE (3)

Player School

Kara Lakeside Lakeside
Erica West Lakeside
Tiara Key Lakeside
M.L. KING JR.

Player School
Azhana Maxwell M.L. King
MCNAIR (1)

Player School
Quanisha Jackson McNair
MILLER GROVE (2)

Player School
Chrystal Ezechukwu Miller Grove
Kashuna Patterson Miller Grove

Points
1081

Points
2269

Points
1390
1117

Points
1498

Points
1479
1388
1858
1295

Points
1395
1170
1357
1267

Points
1168
1004
1047

Points
1199

Points
1057
1207
1143

Points
1972

Points
1141

Points
1099
1216

Rebounds
911

Rebounds
1408

Rebounds
564
541

Rebounds
920

Rebounds
1167

1111

958

768

Rebounds
1033

693

677

607

Rebounds
909
799
683

Rebounds
705

Rebounds
644
614
541

Rebounds
566

Rebounds
584

Rebounds
936
594

Years
2016-19

Years
1989-92

Years
1992-95
1987-89

Years
2009-12

Years

1985-88
1990-93
1992-95
1989-92

Years

2005-08
1985-87
2003-06
2016-19

Years
1981-84%*
1985-88
2006-09

Years
1993-96

Years

1996-99
2003-06
2004-07

Years
2015-18

Years
2003-06

Years
2013-16
2015-18



REDAN (5)
Player

Jada Byrd
Porsha Phillips
Taylor Tucker
Watima Ficklin
Nia Evans

SW DEKALB (9)
Player

Charenee Stephenson
Melanie Oden
Nicole Martin
Safiyah Farrakhan
Kayla Lewis

Jada Walton
Daisa Alexander
Cheretta Robinson
Tedra Eberhardt

STEPHENSON (4)
Player

Ashley Thomas
Kaliyah Mitchell
Jylisa Williams
Taylor Turnbow

STONE MOUNTAIN (3)

Player
Angelique Gray
Deanna Clark
Nadine Morgan

TOWERS (1)
Player
Quanneisha Perry

TUCKER (3)
Player

Erykah Davenport
Serena Clark

Bria Bass

School
Redan
Redan
Redan
Redan
Cedar Grove/Redan

School

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb
Walker/SW DeKalb
Columbia/SW DeKalb

School

Stephenson
Stephenson
Stephenson
Tucker/Stephenson

School
Stone Mountain

Cross Keys/Stone Mtn.

Clarkston/Stone Mtn.

School
Towers

School
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker

Points
1349
1543
1202
1244
1348

Points
1508
1115
1359
1201
1392
1393
1353
1624
1551

Points
1190
1165
1468
1330

Points
1849
1390
1080

Points
1582

Points
1554
1106
1235

Rebounds
825
803
626
511
909

Rebounds
1237

992

920

791

710

600

547

1322

525

Rebounds
895
751
580
992

Rebounds
586

1135

645

Rebounds
1079

Rebounds
915
711
658

Years

2011-14
2003-06
2014-16
1990-93
2007-10

Years

2005-08
1982-85
2012-14
1993-96
2007-10
2014-17
2013-16
1985-88
1987-90

Years
2001-04*
2010-13
2005-08
2005-08

Years

2003-06
2005-08
1996-99

Years
2004-07

Years

2011-14
2007-10
2014-15



BOYS (59)
Player

Anjuan Wilderness
Tony Parker
Pete Fusi

Jeremy Price
William Goodwin
Al Ranson

Greg King

Juan Gaston
Delwan Graham
Dante Porter
Mark Boyd
Kenny Hall
Devario Hudson
Chris Williams
Darius Swain
Jeff Jackson
Kenneth Stringer
Nick Patrick

Al Key

Arden Key
Manny Atkins
Ernest Wilkerson
Travis Leslie
Wallace Corker
Jarius Glenn
Isaac Jones

Eric Stevens
Ricky Clark
Jacari Cross
Alade Aminu
Anton Reese
Gerald Stegall
Jamari Dean
Derrick Knox
Terrell Bell
James Glisson
Jordan Foote
Keith Gilmore
Teandre Brown
Brian Kelly
Raymond Harrison
Jordan Price
Alterique Gilbert
Stanley Johnson
Maurice Avery
Tony Lamar
Javon McKay
Eugene Brown III
Mfon Udofia
Lance Storrs
David Gray
Corey Butler
Jershon Cobb
Cameron Tatum
Adrien Coleman
Byron Dickerson
Max Booker
Dion Glover

E.J. Jacobs

School
Dunwoody
Miller Grove
Lakeside
Columbia
SW DeKalb
Avondale
M.L. King Jr.
Columbia
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Redan

Redan
Columbia
Redan
Tucker
Walker
Lithonia
Dunwoody
Lakeside/Columbia
Lakeside
Tucker
Cedar Grover
Columbia
Columbia
Avondale
Chamblee
McNair
Lithonia
Cedar Grove/Lithonia
Stephenson
Lithonia
Redan

Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Stone Mountain
M.L. King/SW DeKalb
Druid Hills
SW DeKalb
McNair
Towers
Dunwoody
Columbia/SW DeKalb
Miller Grove
Chamblee
McNair
Tucker
Dunwoody
SW DeKalb
Miller Grove
Columbia
Peachtree
Cross Keys
Columbia
Tucker
Stephenson
Druid Hills
Chamblee
Cedar Grove
Dunwoody

Points
2204
1723
1434
1412
1691
1065
1059
1905
1283
1843
1061
1393
1440
1049
1080
1227
1332
1264
1358
1268
1728
1625
1416
1195
1704
1180
1010
1452
1383
1051
2163
1268
1003
1818
1066
1006
1016
1383
1127
1268
1206
1970
2096
1183
1134
1235
1014
1093
2419
1085
1148
1142
1430
1481
2070
1163
1188
1556
1039

Rebounds
1385
1349
1258
1176
1141
1039
1000
990
898
860
858
847
837
821
817
811
802
801
797
789
777
771
771
766
763
751
738
705
700
694
693
684
677
670
666
655
646
636
635
633
626
615
602
599
592
578
578
575
567
562
555
555
554
544
541
540
519
509
501

Years

2003-06
2009-12
1970-73
2004-07
2009-12
1996-99
2011-14
1992-95
2006-08
1996-99
1987-90
2006-09
2001-04
2002-05
1998-01
1982-84
1992-95
1993-95
2008-11
1985-88
2007-09
1991-94
2005-08
1989-92
1998-01
1995-98
1986-89
1984-87
2013-16
2003-05
1992-95
2000-03
2015-18
1994-97
2004-07
2016-19
2015-17
2013-16
2003-06
1989-91
1992-95
2009-12
2013-16
1999-02
2002-05
1990-92
2007-10
2017-20
2006-09
2004-07
1985-88
2003-05
2007-10
2004-06
2006-09
2007-10
1998-01
1996-97
1993-96



BOYS (59)
AVONDALE (2)
Player

Al Ranson

Jarius Glenn

CEDAR GROVE (4)
Player

Jamari Dean

Derrick Knox

Dion Glover

Ernest Wilkerson

CHAMBLEE 4)
Player

Dante Porter
Isaac Jones
Stanley Johnson
Max Booker

COLUMBIA (8)
Player

Jeremy Price
Juan Gaston
Devario Hudson
Al Key

Travis Leslie
Wallace Corker
Lance Storrs
Jershon Cobb

CROSS KEYS (1)
Player
Corey Butler

DRUID HILLS (2)
Player

Jordan Foote
Byron Dickerson

DUNWOODY (6)
Player

Anjuan Wilderness
Delwan Graham
Nick Patrick
Raymond Harrison
Javon McKay

E.J. Jacobs

LAKESIDE (2)
Player

Pete Fusi

Arden Key

LITHONIA (4)
Player

Kenneth Stringer
Ricky Clark
Jacari Cross
Anton Reese

School
Avondale
Avondale

School
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grover

School

Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee

School

Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Lakeside/Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia

School
Cross Keys

School
Druid Hills
Druid Hills

School

Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

School
Lakeside
Lakeside

School

Lithonia

Lithonia

Cedar Grove/Lithonia
Lithonia

Points
1065
1704

Points
1003
1818
1556
1625

Points
1843
1180
1183
1188

Points
1412
1905
1440
1358
1416
1195
1085
1430

Points
1142

Points
1016
1163

Points
2204
1283
1264
1206
1014
1039

Points
1434
1268

Points
1332
1452
1383
2163

Rebounds
1039
763

Rebounds
677
670
509
771

Rebounds
860
751
599
519

Rebounds
1176

990

837

797

771

766

562

554

Rebounds
555

Rebounds
646
540

Rebounds
1385

898

801

626

578

501

Rebounds
1258
789

Rebounds
802
705
700
693

Years
1996-99
1998-01

Years

2015-18
1994-97
1996-97
1991-94

Years

1996-99
1995-98
1999-02
1998-01

Years

2004-07
1992-95
2001-04
2008-11
2005-08
1989-92
2004-07
2007-10

Years
2003-05

Years
2015-17
2007-10

Years

2003-06
2006-08
1993-95
1992-95
2007-10
1993-96

Years
1970-73
1985-88

Years

1992-95
1984-87
2013-16
1992-95



M.L. KING JR. (2)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Greg King M.L. King Jr. 1059 1000 2011-14
MCNAIR (3)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Eric Stevens McNair 1010 738 1986-89
Teandre Brown McNair 1127 635 2003-06
Maurice Avery McNair 1134 592 2002-05
MILLER GROVE (3)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Tony Parker Miller Grove 1723 1349 2009-12
Alterique Gilbert Miller Grove 2096 602 2013-16
Mfon Udofia Miller Grove 2419 567 2006-09
PEACHTREE (2)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
David Gray Peachtree 1148 555 1985-88
REDAN 4)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Mark Boyd Redan 1061 858 1987-90
Kenny Hall Redan 1393 847 2006-09
Chris Williams Redan 1049 821 2002-05
Gerald Stegall Redan 1268 684 2000-03
STEPHENSON (2)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Alade Aminu Stephenson 1051 694 2003-05
Adrien Coleman Stephenson 2070 541 2006-09
STONE MOUNTAIN (1)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Terrell Bell Stone Mountain 1066 666 2004-07
SW DEKALSB (5)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
William Goodwin SW DeKalb 1691 1141 2009-12
James Glisson M.L. King/SW DeKalb 1006 655 2016-19
Keith Gilmore SW DeKalb 1383 636 2013-16
Jordan Price Columbia/SW DeKalb 1970 615 2009-12
Eugene Brown III SW DeKalb 1093 575 2017-20
TOWERS (1)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Brian Kelly Towers 1268 633 1989-91
TUCKER (4)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Darius Swain Tucker 1080 817 1998-01
Manny Atkins Tucker 1728 777 2007-09
Tony Lamar Tucker 1235 578 1990-92
Cameron Tatum Tucker 1481 544 2004-06
WALKER (1)

Player School Points Rebounds Years
Jeff Jackson Walker 1227 811 1982-84



